

I-07B ROUNDABOUT AT BLUE JAY RD & HODGEVILLE RD

Line Item	Description
ROADWAY ITEMS	
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL
151-1000	MOBILIZATION
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE
212-1000	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, INCL MATL & HAUL
310-5080	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 8 INCH, INCL MATL RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
402-3250	TACK COAT
413-0750	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH
432-5010	PLAIN PC CONC PVMT, CL 3 CONC, 10 INCH THK
439-0022	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN THK
441-0018	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN
441-0748	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 1
441-6221	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2
441-6222	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 7
441-6740	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 32 IN, TP 9
441-6745	
DRAINAGE ITEMS	
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10
550-1240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10
550-1300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10
550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN
550-4224	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN
550-4230	FLARED END SECTION 30 IN, STORM DRAIN
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN
603-2182	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN
603-2184	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 30 IN
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1
SIGNING & MARKING ITEMS	

429-1000	RUMBLE STRIPS
653-0296	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15
653-1906	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE
653-2602	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW
653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW
653-4830	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 18 IN, WHITE
653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE
653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW
654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1
636-1030	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11
636-2080	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8

UTILITY ITEMS	
----------------------	--

660-2000	GATE VALVE - SEWER
670-2008	GATE VALVE- WATER
000-0004	DOG HOUSE MANHOLE W/ POURED BOTTOM
000-0005	REGULAR MANHOLE WITH RING & COVER
668-3311	SAN SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1
668-3312	SAN SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 2

MOT ITEMS	
------------------	--

	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
402-3190	
310-5080	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 8 INCH, INCL MATL
550-1120	TEMPORARY STORM DRAIN PIPE, 12 IN, H 1-10
550-1180	TEMPORARY STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10
550-1300	TEMPORARY STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10

LIGHTING ITEMS	
-----------------------	--

680-4230	LIGHTING STD, 31-35 FT MH
680-5245	LUMINAIRE BRACKET ARM, 2 FT
680-6130	LUMINAIRE, TP 3, LED
682-1505	CABLE, TP RHH/RHW, AWG NO 8
682-1509	CABLE, TP RHH/RHW, AWG NO 2
682-2110	ELECTRICAL SERVICE POINT
682-2120	PULL BOX, TYPE 2
682-6120	CONDUIT, RIGID, 2 IN
682-6222	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 2, 2 IN
682-9500	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 2"

EROSION CONTROL ITEMS	
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING
163-0240	MULCH
163-0301	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION EXIT
163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP
	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS,
163-0527	STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A
165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME
700-9300	SOD
	Total

		JA Long Inc	
Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
4245	CY	\$5.50	\$23,347.50
3800	SY	\$42.00	\$159,600.00
800	TN	\$139.00	\$111,200.00
605	TN	\$143.00	\$86,515.00
685	TN	\$154.00	\$105,490.00
650	TN	\$146.00	\$94,900.00
775	GL	\$5.00	\$3,875.00
1010	SY	\$10.00	\$10,100.00
325	SY	\$175.00	\$56,875.00
350	SY	\$95.00	\$33,250.00
365	SY	\$75.00	\$27,375.00
217	LF	\$35.00	\$7,595.00
950	LF	\$45.00	\$42,750.00
920	LF	\$32.00	\$29,440.00
277	LF	\$32.00	\$8,864.00
291	LF	\$105.00	\$30,555.00
63	LF	\$155.00	\$9,765.00
110	LF	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
5	EA	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
2	EA	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
2	EA	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
6.75	SY	\$300.00	\$2,025.00
3.8	SY	\$300.00	\$1,140.00
4.5	SY	\$300.00	\$1,350.00
3	EA	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00

9 EA	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
4 EA	\$150.00	\$600.00
2700 LF	\$1.00	\$2,700.00
3977 LF	\$1.00	\$3,977.00
225 LF	\$.75	\$168.75
107 LF	\$4.00	\$428.00
156 SY	\$4.50	\$702.00
555 SY	\$4.50	\$2,497.50
80 EA	\$10.00	\$800.00
94 SF	\$30.00	\$2,820.00
53 SF	\$32.00	\$1,696.00
238 LF	\$19.00	\$4,522.00

--	--	--	--

3 EA	\$12,400.00	\$37,200.00
6 EA	\$66,000.00	\$396,000.00
2 EA	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
2 EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
10 LF	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
20 LF	\$700.00	\$14,000.00

--	--	--	--

573 TN	\$90.00	\$51,570.00
5212 SY	\$12.00	\$62,544.00
562 LF	\$15.00	\$8,430.00
408 LF	\$25.00	\$10,200.00
412 LF	\$60.00	\$24,720.00

--	--	--	--

10 EA	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
10 EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
10 EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
4415 LF	\$2.50	\$11,037.50
155 LF	\$4.00	\$620.00
1 EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
50 LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
1410 EA	\$8.00	\$11,280.00
150 LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00

2.1 AC		\$900.00	\$1,890.00
8.55 TN		\$600.00	\$5,130.00
1 EA		\$500.00	\$500.00
1 EA		\$800.00	\$800.00
14 EA		\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
3 EA		\$25.00	\$75.00
1460 LF		\$.01	\$14.60
1 EA		\$.01	\$.01
1 EA		\$.01	\$.01
3 EA		\$.01	\$.03
6 MO		\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
2920 LF		\$3.00	\$8,760.00
2.1 AC		\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00
2.1 TN		\$770.00	\$1,617.00
6631 SY		\$2.50	\$16,577.50
			\$2,661,038.40